TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ipsos Post Election Surve
Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: November 6-7, 2024
Number of interviews: 1,471
Margin of error: +/- 3.2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Yes, registered to
vote at my 70% 100% 100% 100% 100%
current address
No, not
registered to vote 280 ) ) ) )
at my current
address
Not sure 2% - - - -
Skipped - - - - -

TM1985Y20. Based on what you know or have heard, what is the result of the recent presidential
election?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
’ (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

\?Vgﬂa'd Trump 97% 98% 96% 100% 98%
\va?)rr?ala Harris 0% 0% 1% ) 0%
The election has 1% 1% 1% ) 1%
not been called
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Skipped - - - - -
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TM1991Y20. How does the outcome of presidential election make you feel?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Worried 27% 27% 51% 6% 29%
Hopeful 15% 16% 3% 29% 17%
Relieved 12% 15% 1% 28% 15%
Indifferent 12% 9% 6% 3% 13%
Happy 11% 14% 0% 31% 8%
Sad % 8% 18% 0% 8%
Angry 6% 7% 16% 0% 1%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
None of these 7% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Skipped 0% 0% - - -
HKYTM1082Y16_2. What comes close to your view of the 2024 election? It was...
Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Legitimate and 68% 75% 63% 91% 74%
accurate
The result of
illegal voting or 5% 4% 9% 2% 4%
election rigging
Don’t know 26% 21% 29% 7% 23%
Skipped 1% 0% - - -
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TM1886Y20_2024. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Total Agree Summary

Registered Democrat | Republican | Independent

(Nzcl’tj'?l) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
It is extremely important
to me that all ballots are 85% 91% 91% 93% 91%
counted, no matter who
was declared winner
ghe loser must concede 77% 84% 81% 9206 83%
efeat

| trust election officials in
my county or town to do 75% 81% 80% 91% 76%

their job honestly

| am confident that
Donald Trump and the
Biden Administration will 72% 7% 73% 85% 76%
facilitate a peaceful
transfer of power

| am confident ballots
sent by mail/absentee 66% 72% 70% 7% 73%
were counted accurately
| trust the Electoral
College to reflect the will 55% 63% 40% 89% 60%
of the American people
| am concerned that
ballots were rejected for
insignificant procedural
reasons

25% 27% 37% 16% 28%

TM1886Y20_2024 1. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. |
trust election officials in my county or town to do their job honestly

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 45% 51% 56% 56% 47%
Somewhat agree 30% 30% 24% 35% 29%
g.ome""hat 7% 6% 5% 4% 8%
isagree

Strongly disagree 4% 1% 6% 2% 6%
Not sure 13% 8% 10% 3% 10%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% - -
Agree (Net) 75% 81% 80% 91% 76%
Disagree (Net) 11% 10% 11% 6% 14%
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TM1886Y20_2024 2. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. |
trust the Electoral College to reflect the will of the American people

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 29% 34% 16% 56% 32%
Somewhat agree 26% 29% 24% 33% 29%
S.Ome""hat 15% 13% 19% 4% 15%
isagree

Strongly disagree 15% 17% 33% 2% 16%
Not sure 13% 7% 9% 4% 8%
Skipped 1% 0% - 0% -
Agree (Net) 55% 63% 40% 89% 60%
Disagree (Net) 31% 30% 52% 6% 31%

TM1886Y20_2024_ 3. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. |
am confident ballots sent by mail/absentee were counted accurately

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 30% 36% 42% 33% 36%
Somewhat agree 36% 36% 28% 45% 36%
g.ome""hat 10% 10% 12% 8% 11%
isagree

Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Not sure 18% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Skipped 1% 0% - 0% 0%
Agree (Net) 66% 2% 70% 7% 73%
Disagree (Net) 15% 15% 18% 10% 15%
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TM1886Y20_2024_4. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. |
am concerned that ballots were rejected for insignificant procedural reasons

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 7% 8% 12% 4% 6%
Somewhat agree 17% 19% 24% 12% 22%
S.Ome""hat 22% 24% 22% 26% 25%
isagree

Strongly disagree 24% 26% 22% 34% 24%
Not sure 28% 22% 19% 24% 21%
Skipped 1% 0% - - 1%
Agree (Net) 25% 27% 37% 16% 28%
Disagree (Net) 46% 50% 44% 59% 50%

TM1886Y20_2024 5. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. It is
extremely important to me that all ballots are counted, no matter who was declared winner

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 71% 79% 88% 75% 75%
Somewhat agree 14% 12% 4% 18% 16%
g.ome""hat 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
isagree

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Skipped 1% 0% - - -
Agree (Net) 85% 91% 91% 93% 91%
Disagree (Net) 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%
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TM1886Y20_2024_6. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.
The loser must concede defeat

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 58% 64% 64% 69% 61%
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 16% 23% 22%
S.Ome""hat 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%
isagree

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure 14% 8% 10% 5% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Agree (Net) 77% 84% 81% 92% 83%
Disagree (Net) 8% 7% 9% 3% 7%

TM1886Y20_2024 7. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements. |
am confident that Donald Trump and the Biden Administration will facilitate a peaceful transfer of power

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 38% 40% 44% 41% 39%
Somewhat agree 34% 37% 29% 44% 38%
g.ome""hat 7% 8% 7% 8% 6%
isagree

Strongly disagree 5% 5% 9% 1% 4%
Not sure 16% 10% 11% 6% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Agree (Net) 72% 7% 73% 85% 76%
Disagree (Net) 12% 12% 15% 9% 10%
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TM3282Y24. In the 2024 presidential election, did you vote for Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Donald Trump 29% 41% 3% 84% 38%
Kamala Harris 28% 40% 82% 4% 39%
Some other 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
candidate
| did not vote in
the 2024 40% 16% 12% 11% 18%
presidential
election
Not sure 1% 1% 2% - -
Skipped 1% 1% - - 2%

TM3283Y24. As you may know Donald Trump won the election for President of the United States. What
will you do now?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Accept the results
Z‘j;)g'st”tr;]a;ﬁ and 61% 64% 28% 98% 64%
presidency
Accept the results
3;{')?)%2‘?}2? and 27% 30% 61% 1% 30%
presidency
Not accept the
IrSSiL':ilrtT?aatlz but do 6% 5% 7% 0% %
nothing
Not accept the
Ir:gS;iL':ilsaatlz and 1% 1% 2% 1 1
take action
Skipped 4% 1% 1% - 1%
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TM1981Y20. [Asked if say would not accept results of the election as legitimate] You said you do
not accept the results of the election. Have you done or will you do any of the following?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=80%) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
(N=58%) (N=36*) (N=5%) (N=12%)

Look to win the
next election with
the candidate of 18% NA NA NA NA
my choice
Support legal 6% NA NA NA NA
challenges
Leave the country 6% NA NA NA NA
Speak out on 6% NA NA NA NA
social media
Protest the results 4% NA NA NA NA
Take up arms in 3% NA NA NA NA
opposition
Other 5% NA NA NA NA
None of these 69% NA NA NA NA
Skipped - NA NA NA NA

*Note: Low base size (N<100). Interpret with caution.

TM3212Y24 9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Illegal immigrants
should be arrested and put in detention camps while awaiting deportation hearings

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Strongly agree 13% 14% 4% 25% 10%
Somewhat agree 21% 23% 8% 35% 24%
Somewhat 18% 18% 14% 20% 24%
disagree
Strongly disagree 33% 36% 66% 11% 35%
Don’t know 15% 9% 8% 10% 7%
Skipped 1% 1% - 0% 0%
Agree (Net) 33% 36% 12% 60% 34%
Disagree (Net) 51% 54% 80% 30% 59%
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TM3212Y24_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Donald Trump
won the 2024 presidential election because large numbers of non-citizens voted

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Strongly agree 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Somewhat agree 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
S.Ome""hat 12% 10% 9% 10% 12%
isagree

Strongly disagree 59% 67% 67% 73% 68%
Don’t know 23% 16% 20% 10% 16%
Skipped 1% 0% - - -
Agree (Net) 6% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Disagree (Net) 70% 78% 75% 83% 80%

TM774Y16. What domestic issue would you like the new president to prioritize in their first 100 days?

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Immigration 25% 29% 5% 55% 29%
Income inequality 14% 13% 21% 3% 16%
Taxes 12% 11% 9% 13% 9%
Health care 7% 6% 8% 2% 7%
Gun laws 6% 5% 11% 1% 4%
Jobs 6% 6% 7% 3% 6%
Crime 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Environment 1% 5% 10% 1% 4%
Education 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Race relations 2% 3% 5% 0% 2%
Other 14% 16% 15% 15% 17%
Skipped 3% 1% 2% 0% 1%
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TM3284Y24. How important is it to you, if at all, that the next president...

Total Important Summary

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

‘é‘ézrnktrt; unify the 91% 94% 94% 96% 95%
Restore trust in
American 90% 94% 91% 97% 95%
institutions
Make
compromises with
the other political 84% 86% 93% 79% 86%
party to get things
done for the
American public
Appoint a cabinet
member from the 55% 56% 81% 33% 56%
other political
party

TM3284Y24_1. How important is it to you, if at all, that the next president... Appoint a cabinet member
from the other political party

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
: (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Very important 26% 27% 51% 5% 29%
Somewhat 29% 29% 30% 28% 26%
Important
Not very 23% 25% 11% 37% 28%
Important
Not at all 18% 18% 8% 30% 15%
important
Refused 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Important (Net) 55% 56% 81% 33% 56%
(N,\fett')mporta”t 42% 43% 19% 66% 44%
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TM3284Y24_2. How important is it to you, if at all, that the next president... Make compromises with the
other political party to get things done for the American public

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
T (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very important 51% 53% 76% 32% 55%
Somewhat 33% 33% 17% 48% 31%
important
Not very 8% 9% 3% 15% 9%
Important
Not at all 6% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Important
Refused 3% 1% 0% 0% -
Important (Net) 84% 86% 93% 79% 86%
Not important 14% 14% 7% 20% 14%
(Net)

TM3284Y24_3. How important is it to you, if at all, that the next president... Work to unify the country

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
T (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very important 69% 73% 81% 2% 70%
Somewhat 22% 21% 13% 24% 24%
important
Not very 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
important
Not at all 4% 206 3% 1% 2%
important
Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Important (Net) 91% 94% 94% 96% 95%
Not important 7% 5% 6% 4% 5%
(Net)
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TM3284Y24_4. How important is it to you, if at all, that the next president... Restore trust in American

institutions
Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
- (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very important 64% 69% 71% 70% 70%
Somewhat 26% 25% 20% 27% 25%
important
Not very 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Important
Not at all 4% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Important
Refused 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Important (Net) 90% 94% 91% 97% 95%
Not important 7% 5% 8% 3% 5%
(Net)
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TM3285Y24_d. How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump

takes office as president?

Total Likely Summary

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

President Trump will order the
mass deportation of people in 82% 87% 95% 83% 86%
the country illegally
President Trump will use the
u.S. Department.of Justlce_: to go 63% 62% 95% 29% 65%
after people he views as his
enemies
President Trump will sign a
federal law imposing new 62% 60% 89% 33% 56%
restrictions on abortion
President Trump’s economic
policies will push the U.S. 62% 63% 94% 31% 65%
national debt higher
U.S institutions will not be able
to effectively check President 57% 58% 90% 25% 58%
Trump’s power
Proscent Trump's agonda 54% 53% 41% 61% 54%
girct?[;g(rent Trump will act as a 539 539 94% 13% 53
Unelected civil servants will
block President Trump’s agenda 52% 53% 41% 63% 53%
President Trump’s economic 52% 53% 91% 15% 54%
policies will make inflation worse
g:g’s‘%;"’r:'t' 'T”rfjﬁgse under 49% 49% 83% 14% 49%
I will not be able to speak my
mind in public under President 36% 36% 66% 9% 35%
Trump
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TM3285Y24_d_1.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? President Trump will use the U.S. Department of Justice to go after people he

views as his enemies

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 25% 26% 57% 3% 22%
Very likely 13% 13% 21% 5% 16%
Somewhat likely 25% 23% 16% 22% 28%
Not likely 34% 36% 5% 69% 34%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Likely (Net) 63% 62% 95% 29% 65%

TM3285Y24_d_2.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? Unelected civil servants will block President Trump’s agenda

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 6% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Very likely 11% 11% 8% 14% 9%
Somewhat likely 35% 36% 29% 41% 37%
Not likely 43% 46% 58% 36% 46%
Refused 5% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Likely (Net) 52% 53% 41% 63% 53%

TM3285Y24 _d_3.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? President Trump will order the mass deportation of people in the country

illegally
Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Extremely likely 26% 28% 46% 18% 24%
Very likely 26% 29% 29% 31% 28%
Somewhat likely 31% 29% 20% 34% 34%
Not likely 14% 12% 5% 16% 14%
Refused 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Likely (Net) 82% 87% 95% 83% 86%
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TM3285Y24_d_4.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? President Trump will sign a federal law imposing new restrictions on abortion

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 19% 20% 43% 4% 15%
Very likely 16% 17% 25% 9% 18%
Somewhat likely 26% 22% 20% 21% 23%
Not likely 35% 39% 11% 66% 43%
Refused 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Likely (Net) 62% 60% 89% 33% 56%

TM3285Y24 _d_5.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? President Trump will act as a dictator

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 22% 24% 51% 2% 20%
Very likely 13% 14% 24% 4% 13%
Somewhat likely 17% 15% 18% 7% 19%
Not likely 44% 46% 6% 86% 47%
Refused 3% 1% - 0% 0%
Likely (Net) 53% 53% 94% 13% 53%

TM3285Y24 _d_6.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? U.S institutions will not be able to effectively check President Trump’s power

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 19% 22% 46% 3% 19%
Very likely 14% 14% 25% 6% 13%
Somewhat likely 23% 22% 19% 16% 26%
Not likely 39% 41% 9% 73% 42%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Likely (Net) 57% 58% 90% 25% 58%
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TM3285Y24_d_7.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? President Trump’s economic policies will push the U.S. national debt higher

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 25% 28% 57% 2% 28%
Very likely 13% 12% 20% 4% 16%
Somewhat likely 24% 23% 17% 25% 22%
Not likely 35% 36% 6% 69% 35%
Refused 3% 1% - 1% 0%
Likely (Net) 62% 63% 94% 31% 65%

TM3285Y24 _d_8.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump

takes office as president? President Trump’s economic policies will make inflation worse

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 22% 24% 50% 2% 21%
Very likely 13% 12% 22% 2% 15%
Somewhat likely 18% 16% 18% 11% 18%
Not likely 45% 47% 9% 84% 46%
Refused 3% 0% - 0% 0%
Likely (Net) 52% 53% 91% 15% 54%

TM3285Y24 _d_9.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? | will not be able to speak my mind in public under President Trump

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 10% 11% 23% 2% 9%
Very likely 11% 12% 20% 2% 14%
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 22% 5% 13%
Not likely 61% 63% 34% 90% 65%
Refused 3% 1% - 0% 0%
Likely (Net) 36% 36% 66% 9% 35%
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TM3285Y24_d_10.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? Crime will increase under President Trump

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 14% 15% 34% 2% 9%
Very likely 13% 13% 25% 1% 15%
Somewhat likely 22% 21% 24% 11% 25%
Not likely 48% 50% 16% 86% 51%
Refused 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Likely (Net) 49% 49% 83% 14% 49%

TM3285Y24 _d_11.How likely do you think it is that the following things will happen when Donald Trump
takes office as president? Congress will try to block President Trump’s agenda

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Extremely likely 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Very likely 12% 11% 9% 14% 12%
Somewhat likely 35% 35% 25% 40% 36%
Not likely 43% 46% 58% 38% 45%
Refused 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Likely (Net) 54% 53% 41% 61% 54%
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TM3286Y24_d. How concerned are you about the following, if at all?

Total Concerned Summary

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
' (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

President Trump’s economic
policies will push the U.S. 51% 52% 88% 17% 54%
national debt higher
Pre_s!dent _Trump s economic 5106 50% 88% 14% 50%
policies will make inflation worse
U.S institutions will not be able
to effectively check President 48% 48% 89% 10% 49%
Trump’s power
President Trump will use the
u.S. Department.of Justlce_: to go 47% 47% 89% 9% 47%
after people he views as his
enemies
President Trump will sign a
federal law imposing new 47% 47% 87% 12% 43%
restrictions on abortion
(I;’irct?[;((j;nt Trump will act as a 47% 47% 89% 8% 48%
President Trump will order the
mass deportation of people in 44% 44% 84% 10% 41%
the country illegally
g:grs‘fj:’r:'t' 'T”rfjrrf]gse under 43% 41% 77% 10% 37%
| will not be able to speak my
mind in public under President 32% 31% 60% 6% 29%
Trump
Unelected civil servants will

. ; 30% 31% 23% 39% 28%
block President Trump’s agenda
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TM3286Y24 _d_1. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? President Trump will use the U.S.
Department of Justice to go after people he views as his enemies

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
- (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 31% 32% 70% 2% 29%
Somewhat 16% 15% 19% 7% 18%
concerned
Not very 20% 18% 6% 25% 19%
concerned
Not at all 29% 33% 5% 63% 3204
concerned
Refused 4% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Concerned (Net) 47% 47% 89% 9% 47%
(Nl\fetgoncer”ed 49% 51% 11% 88% 51%

TM3286Y24_d_2. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? Unelected civil servants will block
President Trump’s agenda

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
: (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Very concerned 9% 10% 11% 9% 10%
Somewhat 21% 21% 12% 29% 18%
concerned
Not very 36% 350 37% 29% 40%
concerned
Not at all 30% 32% 39% 31% 30%
concerned
Refused 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Concerned (Net) 30% 31% 23% 39% 28%
(Nl\fégoncemed 66% 67% 76% 60% 70%
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TM3286Y24_d_3. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? President Trump will order the
mass deportation of people in the country illegally

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
: (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)

Very concerned 24% 25% 58% 1% 20%
Somewhat 20% 19% 26% 9% 21%
concerned
Not very 23% 23% 11% 30% 29%
concerned
Not at all 30% 3206 4% 59% 29%
concerned
Refused 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Concerned (Net) 44% 44% 84% 10% 41%
(Nl\fetgoncer”ed 53% 55% 16% 89% 58%

TM3286Y24_d_4. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? President Trump will sign a
federal law imposing new restrictions on abortion

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
T (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 30% 32% 67% 4% 27%
Somewhat 17% 15% 20% 9% 16%
concerned
Not very 17% 16% 7% 20% 19%
concerned
Not at all 32% 36% 506 67% 36%
concerned
Refused 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Concerned (Net) 47% 47% 87% 12% 43%
(Nl\fét;:"”cemed 50% 52% 12% 86% 56%
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TM3286Y24 _d_5. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? President Trump will act as a
dictator

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
" (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 33% 36% 75% 4% 33%
Somewhat 14% 12% 15% 3% 15%
concerned
Not very 13% 11% 5% 14% 13%
concerned
Not at all 36% 40% 5% 7% 38%
concerned
Refused 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Concerned (Net) 47% 47% 89% 8% 48%
(Nl\fetgoncemed 49% 51% 10% 92% 51%

TM3286Y24_d_6. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? U.S institutions will not be able to
effectively check President Trump’s power

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
T (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 30% 33% 69% 4% 31%
Somewhat 18% 15% 20% 6% 18%
concerned
Not very 19% 18% 7% 27% 19%
concerned
Not at all 29% 3206 4% 62% 31%
concerned
Refused 4% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Concerned (Net) 48% 48% 89% 10% 49%
(Nl\fét;“’”cemed 48% 50% 11% 89% 50%
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TM3286Y24 _d_7. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? President Trump’s economic
policies will push the U.S. national debt higher

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
- (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 27% 29% 61% 4% 26%
Somewhat 24% 23% 28% 13% 28%
concerned
Not very 20% 19% 8% 26% 21%
concerned
Not at all 250 28% 3% 56% 24%
concerned
Refused 3% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Concerned (Net) 51% 52% 88% 17% 54%
(Nl\fetgoncemed 45% 47% 11% 83% 44%

TM3286Y24 d_8. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? President Trump’s economic
policies will make inflation worse

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
T (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 31% 33% 66% 4% 32%
Somewhat 20% 17% 22% 10% 18%
concerned
Not very 16% 15% 7% 19% 18%
concerned
Not at all 29% 34% 4% 66% 31%
concerned
Refused 4% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Concerned (Net) 51% 50% 88% 14% 50%
(Nl\fét;“’”cemed 45% 49% 11% 85% 49%
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TM3286Y24_d_9. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? | will not be able to speak my
mind in public under President Trump

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
- (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 17% 18% 40% 2% 14%
Somewhat 14% 13% 21% 4% 15%
concerned
Not very 18% 17% 20% 10% 18%
concerned
Not at all 46% 51% 20% 82% 5204
concerned
Refused 4% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Concerned (Net) 32% 31% 60% 6% 29%
(Nl\fetgoncemed 64% 67% 39% 93% 70%

TM3286Y24_d_10. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? Crime will increase under
President Trump

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
T (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 22% 22% 49% 2% 18%
Somewhat 20% 18% 29% 8% 19%
concerned
Not very 21% 21% 15% 19% 28%
concerned
Not at all 33% 37% 7% 70% 34%
concerned
Refused 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Concerned (Net) 43% 41% 7% 10% 37%
(Nl\fét;“’”cemed 54% 58% 22% 90% 62%
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TM3286Y24_d_11. How concerned are you about the following, if at all? Congress will try to block
President Trump’s agenda

Total Registered Democrat Republican Independent
(N=1,471) Voter (RV) RV RV RV
- (N=1,254) (N=453) (N=403) (N=336)
Very concerned 8% 8% 11% 5% 8%
Somewhat 23% 23% 13% 33% 19%
concerned
Not very 36% 35% 34% 33% 39%
concerned
Not at all 30% 33% 42% 29% 3204
concerned
Refused 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Concerned (Net) 30% 30% 24% 37% 27%
(NNoettg‘oncemed 66% 69% 75% 62% 71%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS E

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

24


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

About the Study

This Ipsos poll was conducted November 6-7, 2024 on behalf of Reuters using the KnowledgePanel®.
This poll is based on a representative sample of 1,471 U.S. residents, age 18 or older.

The study was conducted in English. The data were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race and
ethnicity, census region, metropolitan status, education, household income, party ID, and 2024
presidential vote. Party ID benchmarks are from the 2024 NPORS annual survey. The demographic
benchmarks came from the 2024 March supplement of the U.S. Census Bureau’s Current Population
Survey (CPS). The 2024 presidential vote benchmarks came from estimations of final vote share based
on vote totals as of November 7, 2024.

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30—-44, 45-59 and 60+)

¢ Race/Hispanic Ethnicity (White Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Other, Non-Hispanic,
Hispanic, 2+ Races, Non-Hispanic)

e Education (Less than High School, High School, Some College, Bachelor degree, Master’s
degree or above)

e Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West)

e Metropolitan status (Metro, non-Metro)

e Household Income (Under $25,000, $25,000-$49,999, $50,000-$74,999, $75,000-$99,999,
$100,000-$149,999, $150,000+)

e Party ID (Democrat, Lean Democrat, Republican, Lean Republican, Independent/Something else)

e Vote Choice 2020 (Biden, Trump, Other/Did not vote/DK)

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 3.2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for
results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of error takes into account the design effect,
which was 1.45 for all adults. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the
nearest whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower
than 100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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